
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

COE COLLEGE FEES SCHEDULE 
2025-26 

All Fees are Subject to Change Without Notice 

COMPREHENSIVE FEES 
Tuition 
Room 
Dining 
Health Fee 
Activity Fee 

Part-Time On Campus 
1 course 
2 courses 
Activity Fee 
Health Fee 

TOTAL 25 -26 
56,380.00 

5,820.00 
6,418.00 

65.00 
285.00 

68,968.00 

7,048 
14,095 

95 
22 

Fall 
Semester 
28,190.00 

2,910.00 
3,209.00 

32.50 
142.50 

34,484.00 

Spring 
Semester 

28,190.00 
2,910.00 
3,209.00 

32.50 
142.50 

34,484.00 

Summer 2024-25 
1 course 
2 courses 
Internship - non credit 
Internship for credit 
Health Fee per summer session 

4,258 
8,516 

350 
1,700 

22 

Summer On-line Courses (per course) 1,700 

Summer School Visiting Student Research Non-credit 2,129 

May Term  2026 
Full Time Spring Students: 1st May Term 
Full Time Spring Students: Subsequent May Terms 
Non Full Time Coe Spring Students 
Health Fee for on-campus programs 

0 
1,100 
7,048 

22 

Online Programs 

Online BA Business Administration Strategic Leadership 
1 course per 8 week session 
2 courses per 8 week session 
Technology Fee per semester 

1,700 
3,400 

50 

MEALS 

Traditional 19 Meal Plan 
(19 meals per week with $50 Coe Cash per Term, $100 year) 

6,418 3,209 3,209 

Standard 16 Meal Plan 
(16 meals per week with $100 Coe Cash per Term, $200 year) 

6,418 3,209 3,209 

Basic 11 Meal Plan 
(11 meals per week with $125 Coe Cash per Term, $250 year) 

6,418 3,209 3,209 

Block 175 Meal Plan (not available to 1st year students) 
(175 meals per Term, $75 Coe Cash per Term, $150 year) 

6,418 3,209 3,209 

• Meals may be taken any time 
• Unused Coe meal cash is not  refunded at the end of the term 
• 19, 16, and 11 meal plans include 6 guest passes per semester 

Apartment 100 Meal Plan 
(100 meals any time per term with $100 Coe Cash per Term, $200 per year) 

2,218 1,109 1,109 

Apartment 75 Meal Plan 
(75 meals any time per term with $100 Coe Cash per term, $200 year) 

1,832 916 916 

Meal plans cover fall and spring academic terms except for the following: Thursday & Friday of 
Thanksgiving break, spring break week, winter break which are not included in pricing. 

Students remaining on campus during these breaks should make alternate dining plans. 



ROOM 

Residence Halls 5,820 2,910 2,910 
Armstrong, Douglas, Greene, Voorhees, Murray 
Meal plan required 
Residence Hall Single Room 7,196 3,598 3,598 
Premium Single (Murray Hall or Voorhees Hall) 7,612 3,806 3,806 

Apartments - per resident 
Apartment meal plan required 
Schlarbaum, Morris, Spivey, Brandt
     Floors 1, 2, 3 7,888 3,944 3,944
     Garden Level 7,206 3,603 3,603
     Spivey Garden Apt #16 7,206 3,603 3,603
     Brandt Triple Suite 6,852 3,426 

Kohawk Village 
Apartment meal plan required
     Double Room 6,278 3,139 3,139
     Single Room 7,206 3,603 3,603 

    BSEO House, Pink House (327 15th St), Kohawk House I (1319 E Ave) 
Apartment meal plan required
     Double Room 6,278 3,139 3,139
     Single Room 7,206 3,603 3,603 

 Whipple Fire House (1424 B Avenue, NE) 
Meal plan required
     Double Room 6,278 3,139 3,139
     Single Room  7,206 3,603 3,603 

College Apartments (old apartments) 
Apartment meal plan required

      1 Bedroom - Double Occupancy 6,852 3,426 3,426
      2 Bedroom - Double Occupancy 6,852 3,426 3,426 

  Kohawk Apartments (1309 E Avenue, NE) 
(per resident) 
Meal plan required 
Lower Level - Single 7,888 3,944 3,944 
Double rate  6,854 3,427 3,427 

College Apartments 
Apartment meal plan required 
4 Plex (310 15th Street NE) - Double Required 6,278 3,139 3,139 

Coe – Hampton Court Apartments (1261-1263 1st Ave. SE) 
Apartment meal plan required 
1 Bedroom – Single 7,888 3,944 3,944 

 1 Bedroom – Double required 6,854 3,427 3,427 
Double Efficiency   - Double required 6,854 3,427 3,427 

Summer/Winter Break Housing 
Summer Residence Hall per week 85 
Apartments per week 150 
Full Time Spring Students: 1st May Term 0 
Full Time Spring Students: May Term per term 250 
Winter Break Housing per term 250 

      Applicatons begin in early November. Mus cancel by December 6th for full refund.
      Summer break housing is on a space available basis. 

Other Room Charges 
Prior to move in day and after last day of class

    Room Charge Per Day (for those not required to be at Coe ) 100 



OTHER FEES* 

Aviation Flight Training Fees *(see Aviation sheet for per semester fees)

    Private Pilot 10,675
    Instrument 12,167
    Commercial Pilot 31,718
    Multi-Engine 6,792
    Certified Flight Instructor 11,814
    CID Badging Fee 70
    *Additional fees by the hour 201 
Total Flight Training Program 73,437 

*Aviation fees are based on the minimum hour requirements of the FAA. Most students require additional  
hours to gain proficiency. Additional fees charged hourly. Additional Multi-engine hours at $392/hr. 

CID Badging Fee Annual Renewal 10 
Aviation Simulator Fee with Instructor per Hour 113  
Aviation Simulator Fee without Instructor per Hour 37  

Nursing Technology Fees
   Incoming Juniors (per term) for two years 460.25
   Laboratory Fee (1-time fee) 235.00
   Fall 2024 Seniors in the Nursing program (per term) 422.00
   Clinical Fees & Supplies (all students) price varies 

Wilderness Field Station (Two terms)
   Tuition (per course / per term) 3,944
   Fees, Room & Board (per term) 500
   Total 4,444
      (Other Colleges: per person / per day) 35 

Washington Term 800 

Off Campus Programs/ACM (minimum; based on program)
   Tuition 56,380
   Program fees per program 

Music Lessons
   .3 credits 340
   .6 credits 680 

Audit Fees 
   Fall & Spring terms - 50% part-time tuition 3,524
   Summer courses - 50% summer school tuition 2,129
   Summer online 850 

Senior Citizens Audit (>=65; no credit) 200 

Tuition Insurance  220 110 110 

Payment Plan Fee 100 50 50 

Enrollment Fee (Includes Orientation, non-refundable) 300 

Motor Vehicle Registration Fee -  per year
   Commuter 120 60 60
   Resident 160 80 80 

Lost Key Replacement
   Building Key/Replacement 125
   Lockout Fee 20 

ID Card replacement 50 

Thursday Forum
   Per Week 12
   All 4 weeks 40 

*Miscellaneous Fees are subject to change without notice 



 
 

 

                                                                                                         
 

 

 
 

International Programs 

International Transient (former WASEDA) 
Tuition (65% of full tuition) 
Room 
Dining 
Fees (health - $65; activity - $285) 

36,647 
5,820 
6,418 

350 
49,235 

18,324 
2,910 
3,209 

175 
24,618 

18,324 
2,910 
3,209 

175 
24,618 

NAGOYA EXCHANGE 
Tuition (Exchange) 
Room 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Dining 
Fees (health - $65; activity - $285) 

6,418 
350 

6,768 

3,209 
175 

3,384 

3,209 
175 

3,384 

SELP (Short English Language Program) [Former ESL - NAGOYA SHORT INTENSIVE EXCHANGE] 
Tuition 666 
Room-Full term/16 Week Term x Number of Program Weeks 182 
Board-Full term/16 Week Term x Number of Program Weeks 201 
Fees-Full term/16 Week Term x Number of Program Weeks 11 
Total Fee 

5 weeks 
5 weeks 
5 weeks 
5 weeks 

3,332 
910 

1,005 
55 

5,302 

Summer Storage 

Some storage for student belongings available on a first-come, first-served basis. Up 
to 3 items or boxes may be stored. Coe College is not responsible for lost or damaged 
items. Items must be received before September 15th or they will be disposed of. 

75 

Mandatory Fees Information 
Student Activity Fee 
The student activity fee is assessed on all Coe students by a vote of Student 
Senate. The fee provides funding to support the multitude of activities and 
student organizations available to Coe students. The Business Office collects 
the fee and disburses it to Student Senate to fund programs approved by that 
body. 

Health Fee                                                                                                                             
The student health fee gives students access to essential physical and mental 
health services, public health initiatives and wellness activities provided by the 
college. 
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